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British Council launches funding for creative economy partnerships 
in Azerbaijan. 
1 April 2019  

A second year of funding for Creative Spark: Higher Education Enterprise Programme has been announced 
by the British Council today.  

Creative Spark: Higher Education Enterprise Programme, a five-year initiative that began in 2018, will fund a 
further 12 international partnerships between universities and creative institutions. Each partnership will receive 
a maximum of £40,000.  

The programme aims to develop enterprise skills and the creative economy across seven countries in Central 
Asia (Kazakhstan, Uzbekistan, Kyrgyzstan), South Caucasus (Azerbaijan, Armenia, Georgia) and Ukraine through 
UK support. The primary beneficiaries are university students, graduates and young entrepreneurs.  

Creative Spark has been developed in response to an underdeveloped creative sector and a skills gap in these 
countries. The UN has previously recognised the creative economy as being one of the most rapidly growing 
sectors of the world economy. Creative industries are also expected to add nearly one million jobs to the UK 
economy by 2030.  1

The programme focuses on three areas to give young people improved access to access international networks, 
markets and resources: 

1. development of partnerships between universities and creative institutions in the UK and those in 
programme countries 

2. delivering enterprise skills training packages to students and creative entrepreneurs - ranging from 
pitching ideas and starting a business, to protecting intellectual property and securing financial support 

3. delivering an English Programme with a range of digital language learning content. This will include 
digital learning platforms, online courses and new Massive Open Online Course (MOOC) courses focused 
on English for entrepreneurship. 

Last year the British Council funded 38 Creative Spark partnerships involving three from Azerbaijan. Partnerships 
underway include: 

• Azerbaijan State University of Culture and Arts, and YARAT Contemporary Arts Space with Gradcore and 
University of Arts London (UAL) 

• Azerbaijan University of Architecture and Construction with London South Bank University and 
ChangeSchool 

• Centre for Analysis of Economic Reforms and Communication with Newcastle University 

Commenting on the launch, Richard Everitt, Director Education and Society, Wider Europe, British Council said: 

“Creative Spark aims to provide thousands of young people with enterprise skills and the ability to start their own 
business. This funding opportunity will strengthen educational and cultural ties between all countries involved.” 

 http://www.unesco.org/culture/pdf/creative-economy-report-2013-en.pdf1
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Please contact for more information: 

About the British Council 

The British Council is the UK’s international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. We work with 
over 100 countries in the fields of arts and culture, English language, education and civil society. Last year we reached over 
75 million people directly and 758 million people overall including online, broadcasts and publications. We make a positive 
contribution to the countries we work with – changing lives by creating opportunities, building connections and engendering 
trust. Founded in 1934 we are a UK charity governed by Royal Charter and a UK public body. We receive 15 per cent core 
funding grant from the UK government. 

www.britishcouncil.org 
British Council is committed to Equality, Diversity and Inclusion 

Sevinj Aghazada│Creative Spark Programme Coordinator | British Council Azerbaijan 
sevinj.aghazada@britishcouncil.az | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593 

Einar Iliyev│Marketing Manager | British Council Azerbaijan 
einar.iliyev@britishcouncil.org | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593 

The British Council is the United Kingdom's international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. 
A registered charity: 209131 (England and Wales) SC037733 (Scotland).
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British Council Azərbaycanda yaradıcı iqtisadi tərəfdaşlıq üçün 
maliyyə vəsaiti ayırır. 
1 aprel 2019  

Creative Spark Ali Təhsil Müəssisəsi Proqramının maliyyələşdirilməsinin ikinci ili bu gün British Council 
tərəfindən elan edildi. 

Creative Spark: Ali Təhsil Müəssisəsi Proqramı 2018-ci ildə başlamış beş-illik təşəbbüs olub, universitetlər və 
yaradıcı təşkilatlar arasında əlavə 12 beynəlxalq ikitərəfli tərəfdaşlıq layihələri maliyyələşdirəcək. Hər bir 
tərəfdaşlıq maksimum £40,000 əldə edəcək.  

Proqram Birləşmiş Krallığın dəstəyi ilə Mərkəzi Asiyanın (Qazaxıstan, Özbəkistan, Qırğızıstan), Cənubi Qafqazın 
(Azərbaycan, Ermənistan, Gürcüstan) və Ukraynanın yeddi ölkəsində sahibkarlıq bacarığını və yaradıcı 
iqtisadiyyatı inkişafı etdirməyi nəzərdə tutur. Fondun əsas benefisiarları universitet tələbələri, məzunlar və gənc 
sahibkarlardır.  

Creative Spark bu ölkələrdə lazımi dərəcədə inkişaf etməmiş yaradıcı sektora və səriştələrin çatışmazlığına cavab 
olaraq yaradılmışdır. BMT artıq yaradıcı iqtisadiyyatı dünya iqtisadiyyatının ən sürətlə inkişaf edən sektorlarından 
biri olaraq bildirib. Yaradıcı sənayelərin 2030-cu ilə Birləşmiş Krallığının iqtisadiyyatına təxminən bir milyon iş yeri 
əlavə edəcəyi gözlənilir.  2

Proqram gənclərə beynəlxalq şəbəkələrə, bazarlara və resurslara daha yaxşı giriş vermək üçün əsas diqqəti üç 
sahəyə yönəldir: 

1. Birləşmiş Krallıq və proqram ölkələrində universitetlər və yaradıcı təşkilatlar arasında ikitərəfli 
tərəfdaşlığların inkişaf etdirilməsi 

2. tələbələr və yaradıcı sahibkarlar üçün sahibkarlıq bacarıqları ilə bağlı təlim paketlərinin çatdırılması - 
buraya ideyaların təqdimatı və biznesin yaradılmasından tutmuş əqli mülkiyyətin mühafizəsi və maliyyə 
dəstəyinin möhkəmləndirilməsinə qədər müxtəlif mövzular daxildir 

3. geniş çeşidli dil öyrənilməsi məzmununa malik ingilis dili proqramının çatdırılması. Buraya rəqəmsal təhsil 
platformaları, onlayn kurslar və əsas diqqəti sahibkarlar üçün ingilis dilinə yönəldən yeni Kütləvi Açıq 
Onlayn Kurslar (MOOC) daxil olacaq. 

Keçən il British Council 38 Creative Spark tərəfdaşlıqlarını maliyyələşdirmişdir və onların üçü Azərbaycandan idi. 
Hazırlıq mərhələsində olan layihələr: 

• Azərbaycan Dövlət Mədəniyyət və İncəsənət Universiteti, YARAT Müasir İncəsənət Məkanı Gradcore və 
UAL (London-un İncəsənət Universiteti) ilə birgə əməkdaşlıq. 

• Azərbaycan Memarlıq və İnşaat Universiteti London-un South Bank Universiteti və ChangeSchool ilə birgə 
əməkdaşlıq. 

• İqtisadi İslahatların Təhlili və Kommunikasiya Mərkəzi və Newcastle Universiteti ilə birgə əməkdaşlıq. 

Fondun açılması ilə bağlı British Council Böyük Avropa üzrə Tədris və Cəmiyyət sahəsində Direktoru Richard 
Everitt demişdir: 

“Creative Spark yüzlərdə gəncə sahibkarlıq bacarığı və öz biznesini yaratmaq imkanı vermək məqsədini güdür. Bu 
maliyyələşdirmə imkanı proqrama cəlb edilmiş bütün ölkələr arasında tədris və mədəni əlaqələri gücləndirəcək.” 

 http://www.unesco.org/culture/pdf/creative-economy-report-2013-en.pdf2
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Əlavə məlumat üçün əlaqə məlumatları: 

British Council haqqında 

British Council Birləşmiş Krallığın mədəniyyət üzrə əlaqələr və təhsil imkanları sahəsində fəaliyyət göstərən beynəlxalq 
təşkilatıdır. Biz 100-dən çox ölkədə incəsənət və mədəniyyət, ingilis dili, təhsil və mülki cəmiyyət sahələrində çalışırıq. Keçən il 
biz fəaliyyətimizə birbaşa olaraq 75 milyondan artıq, onlayn, yayımlar və nəşrlər də daxil olmaqla cəmi 758 milyon şəxs cəlb 
etmişik. Biz çalışdığımız ölkələrdə müsbət nəticələrə nail oluruq - imkanlar yaratmaqla, əlaqələr qurmaqla və inamı artırmaqla 
həyatları dəyişirik. 1934-cü ildə yaradılmış təşkilatımız Royal Charter və Birləşmiş Krallığın ictimai orqanı tərəfindən idarə 
olunan BK xeyriyyə təşkilatıdır. Aldığımız maliyyə vəsaitlərinin 15 faizi Birləşmiş Krallıq hökumətindən alınan subsidiyadır. 

www.britishcouncil.org 
British Council bərabərlik, müxtəliflik və inklüzivlik təmin etməyi öhdəsinə götürmüşdür.

Sevinc Ağazadə│Creative Spark Proqramının Koordinatoru | British Council Azerbaijan 
sevinj.aghazada@britishcouncil.az | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593 

Einar İliyev│Marketinq üzrə Menecer | British Council Azerbaijan 
einar.iliyev@britishcouncil.org | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593 
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